PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3366822

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EGRET PHARMA (SHANGHAI) LIMITED	09/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THERACOS, INC.
Street Address:	225 CEDAR HILL STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	MARLBOROUGH
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01752

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8106021
Patent Number:	8575321
Patent Number:	8802637

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (925) 472-5000

Email: kheldt@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM B. KEZER

Address Line 1: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP
Address Line 2: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-3823

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	794748; 828315; 875349
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY HELDT
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly Heldt/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2015

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 035703 FRAME: 0712 source=Executed_Assignment_Egret_Pharma_to_Theracos_Inc#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_Egret_Pharma_to_Theracos_Inc#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment_Egret_Pharma_to_Theracos_Inc#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035703 FRAME: 0713

Attorney Doc No.: 021319-002210US

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 22 day of Splewler, 2008, from Egret Pharma (Shanghai) Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of China with an address at 4th Floor, 1118 HaLei Road, Zhangjiang Hi-tech Park, Pudong New Area, 201203, Shanghai, People's Republic of China (Assignor) to Theracos, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware with an address at 550 Del Rey Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA, USA, 94085, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee".

WHEREAS, Assignor is an owner of U.S. Patent Application No. 12/197,095 filed August 22, 2008 (the "Application"), and of the inventions therein described.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application and inventions therein described, including the right to sue for past infringement, and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the inventions therein described in any country, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the Application under the patent laws of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the Application and inventions therein described in any country and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 021319-002210US

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patens and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any material facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Application and inventions therein described, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Application and inventions therein described in all countries.

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 021319-002210US

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused these presents to be duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto as of the date first above written.

BY ASSIGNOR:	(signature)
	EGRET PHARMA (SHANGHAI) LIMITED Name: QUN LI Title: CSO Date: 9/22/08
SIGNATURE WITN	essed by:
Date: 9/22/08	Signature of Witness
Date: 4/11/08	Printed Name Printed Name Signature of Witness Wang
By assignee:	Printed Name (signature)
	THERACOS, INC Name: Edward P. Amento, M.D. Title: President and CEO Date: December 4 2008
SIGNATURE WITN	
Date: 12/04/201	Signature of Witness AJZTH WE 42HZNDA
Date: 12/4/08	Printed Name Signature of Witness Signature of Witness

Printed Name

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 05/24/2015